TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568732

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006234 Frame 0254. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUDELL DESIGN, LLC		11/15/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUDELL DESIGN, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 DEL AMO BLVD., SUITE 200	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86435603	CURL-A-DOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3109799190 Phone:

Email: tmk@cislo.com, ksales@cislo.com, ksylvester@cislo.com

Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine B. Sales, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine B. Sales/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration Regarding Fraudulent Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration Regarding Fraudulent Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration Regarding Fraudulent Assignment#page3.tif source=Declaration Regarding Fraudulent Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0851

900541878

TRADEMARK 16-31772

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the registration of:

Clear Innovation LLC

Registration Number: 4,902,662 Registration Date: 02/16/2016

For: CURL-A-DOG

MAIL STOP RESPONSES NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks Post Office Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

DECLARATION REGARDING FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Dear Commissioner:

detail below.

The undersigned declares that they have firsthand knowledge of the facts presented below based upon personal investigation of the USPTO records. The facts are as follows:

The current owner of this registration, Clear Innovation LLC, obtained title via recordation of a fraudulent assignment. This fraudulent assignment was recorded on December 8, 2017 and can be found at Reel/Frame 6234/0254. It is discussed in more

The last correct owner and assignee, Rudell Design, LLC, has been and continues to be the owner of the instant registration. On November 22, 2016, an

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0852

16-31772

assignment was recorded with the USPTO that assigned the entire interest in the

registration from BlueBanana Group LLC to Rudell Design, LLC. This assignment can

be found at Reel/Frame 5927/0016 and pre-dates the fraudulent assignment to Clear

Innovation LLC noted above.

In the fraudulent assignment, BlueBanana LLC assigned the entire interest in the

instant registration to Clear Innovation LLC. However, as BlueBanana was no longer

the owner of the instant registration (based upon the prior assignment of the entire

interest to Rudell Design), BlueBanana did not have interest in the registration to

assign. Accordingly, the assignment found at Reel/Frame 6234/0254 is not valid.

As such, Rudell Design, LLC has been and continues to be the owner of the

instant registration, and respectfully requests that the Office strike the assignment found

at Reel/Frame 6234/0254 from the record and properly list Rudell Design, LLC as the

true and correct owner of the instant registration.

The undersigned is hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so

made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and

that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, further

declares that he is properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the true

and correct owner of the Registration, and that all statements made of his/her own

knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed

to be true.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0853

Date: March 24, 2020	/Katherine B. Sales/
	Signature
	Katherine B. Sales
	Printed Name
	Attorney of Record
	Title

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify that this Declaration (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being filed electronically with the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) on the date shown below:

on March 24, 2020

RECORDED: 03/24/2020

/Katherine B. Sales/

March 24, 2020

Katherine B. Sales, Reg. No. 72,026

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0855